SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ITEM

95
(ID # 2863)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, July 25, 2017
FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, ltem 639. Last assessed
to: Kenneth Maurice Cooper and Rose P. Cooper, husband and wife as joint
tenants, District 4. [$49,189-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Chris K. Cooper, heir to the Estate of Rose P. Cooper, last
assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public
auction sale associated with parcel 842025003-4;

2. Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Phillip Anthony Cooper,

heir to the Estate of Rose P. Cooper, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds
resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 842025003-
4

3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue warrants to Chris K. Cooper, heir to
the Estate of Rose P. Cooper in the amount of $24,594.85 and Global Discoveries, Ltd.,
assignee for Phillip Anthony Cooper, heir to the Estate of Rose P. Cooper in the amount
of $24,594.85, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal

has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code
Section 4675.

ACTION: Policy

7/12/2017

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Tavaglione, seconded by Supe_rvisor Perez and duly carried
by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as

recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Perez and Ashley .

Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: None Cleykof the Board
Date: July 25, 2017 B

XC: Treasurer, Auditor Deput
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
' STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FiNANClAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost

COST $49,189 $0 $ 49,189 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0
Budget Adjustment: No

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

For Fiscal Year: 17/18

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the May 5, 2015 public
auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 18,
2015. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 22, 2015, to parties of interest as
defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various
research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Chris K. Cooper, heir to the Estate of Rose P. Cooper based on a
Corporation Grant Deed recorded August 15, 1974 as Instrument No. 104824, the
Last Will and Testament of Rose P. Cooper, an Affidavit to comply with California
Probate Code 13100 for the Estate of Rose P. Cooper dated September 6, 2016, an
Affidavit to comply with California Probate Code 13100 for the Estate of Kenneth M.
Cooper dated September 6, 2016 and the death certificates of Rose P. Cooper and
Kenneth Maurice Cooper.

2. Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Phillip Anthony Cooper, heir to the
Estate of Rose P. Cooper based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess
Proceeds dated February 19, 2016, a Corporation Grant Deed recorded August 15,
1974 as Instrument No. 104824, the Last Will and Testament of Rose P. Cooper, an
Affidavit of Collection of Personal Property Probate Code 13100 dated February 19,
2016 and the death certificate of Rose P. Cooper.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Chris K. Cooper, heir to the Estate of Rose P. Cooper be
awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $24,594.85 and Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee
for Phillip Anthony Cooper, heir to the Estate of Rose P. Cooper be awarded excess proceeds in
the amount of $24,594.85. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector
requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent
to the claimants by certified mail.

Page 2 of 3 ID#2863 9.5




SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds are being released to the heirs to the Estate of the last assessee of the
property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Cooper
ATTACHMENT B. Claim Global

7 - g %,
- c{‘/,”’“/”:” o A y_@ﬁﬁf‘:« i P g L . (r/,,A —— SIS
Greg@?. Pri?y(os, Director County Counsel 5/24/2017 Sdapharile "F“ﬁ%r‘@: 7/18/2017
Greg{rz/'gf. Pri?}y{os, Director County Counsel 5/24/2017
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

RECEIVED

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds WI5AUG -6 PMI2: 32
TC 203 ltem 639 Assessment No.: 842025003-4 RIVERSIDE COUNTY

FTREAS-TAX COLLECTOR
Assessee; COOPER ROSE P ESTATE OF

Situs: 660 HOLLEY LN BLYTHE 92225

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby ciaim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ é}_,__[m from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the [_llienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. ; recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. [/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

DenaTel CeaT. Resé 2 wa?jk; PNTERN MM ENT gzgc;-c,’?'} CHANGE eoarpari™id S P sryrémf;w"g;

Llaim Wwevwe Ouswned s TAY ERevuPTmENT, Glam VETERNG EXEMPT, mAvY HewotAblE
‘ T Y o

wmaé Powens To 601, Re?Pay Plen, w cDE Bilis *

EDigey ELFEC, WﬂTL’RJ. Pulo verde :r!‘xG-ﬁ‘nt;m! KEN ¢+ ReséE CisimFor
3 Fe\ﬂ;cp&( lervrers REF: ¢sThaATE dege P Co:pER
If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executedthis _ 0H  dayof _ AucqugT L2015 at RWERSIDE CALLF.
' County, State

e,

Signature of Claimant

Chuaus K, CeeaoPER —

Print Name Print Name
6O  HoltEY LANE —
Street Address Street Address

BINTHE, CA. 921225 -
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

Teo- FI2- G212 ¢ e —_
Phone Number Phrone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-89)




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC203 Item639 Assessment No.: 842025003-4
Assessee: COOPER ROSE P ESTATE OF

Situs: 660 HOLLEY LN BLYTHE 92225

Date Sold: May §, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I/'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 2 O. 00 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the [Ciienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No.2e¢0 5 - @recorded on (~(4~2e0 5 . A copy of this documentis attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. |/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
peg 8 2c05—-0%59£43

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this __ 04 dayof __AwmqusT , 2045 at pnwveERSIDE . CALF.
County, State”

DECEASED
Signature of Claimant

NECENS £0D
Signature of Claimant

T

Rose p. CeoePER c A .

Print Name

6LO PeilEXx  Lane

Strest Address

Bivyd _CR,. 9321245

City, State, Zip

At
Phone Nufmber

Print Name

b HAnilEY  LAME

Street Address

RINTHE . Cn, %7229

City, State, Zip

n/n

Phong Numbér

SCO 8-21 (1-99)




Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205
(951)955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

Temecula Office
N —— COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE [0 0%, 1y v, suin
WWW.countytreasurer.org TREASURER-TAX Temecula, CA 92591
July 22, 2015
CHRIS K COOPER
660 HOLLEY LN
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.; 842025003-4 [tem: 639
Situs Address: 660 Holley Ln Blythe 92225
Assessee: Cooper Rose P Estate Of

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out w.ithout help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
"assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Zennifer Pagicul

Deputy H17-170{Rev. 5-03)
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LABT WILL AND TESTAMENT
OF

I, ROSE P. CODOPER s declare this to be my Will, and I
reavoke all wills and codicils previously made by me.

1. Marital and Family Status, I am a widow and I have two
children, namely,

Phillip Anthony Cooper
B70B Jasmine Lane
Indic, California 92201

Christopher Kenneth Cooper
1622 East Hwy 70 Space # 11
Bafford, Arizona 85564

I have no deceased children.

PAYMENT OF DEBTS AND EXPENSES

I direct that my Just debts, funsral expanses and expenses
of last illness be first paid from my astate.

Z.Probate Estate Pours Over Inte Trust., I give my entire
estate to the trustee then ir office under that trust which
was executed on June 29th, 19296, of which I am the settlor,

I direct that my estate be added to, adminstered, and
distributed as part of that trust, according to the terms of
the trust and any amendment made to it before my death. To
the extent permitted by law, it is not my intent to creats

4 Beparate trust by this Will or &0 subject the trust or

the property added to it by tnis will to the jurisdiction

of the probate court,

S.8avings Clause I+ the dispasition in paragraph two (2}
is inoperative or is invalid “gr any reason,or of the
referred to fails or i3 revoked, I incorporate heraeby
reference the terms g+ that teust without giving effect to
any amendments made subseguently, and | give the residus to
be held, administered and distributed as provided in this
Instrument.,




4. Independant Administraticn of Estates Act. My mstate
shall be administered under the CALIFORNIA Independent
Administration of Fstatss Aot

3. NOMINATION OF EXECUTOR

I nominate PHILLIP ANTHONY COOPER 8708 JASMINE LANE,
INDIG, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, 3TATE OF CALIFORNIA as the
Executor of this will., With the following person as
successor executor,CHRISTOPHER KENNETH COOPER, 1622 EAST
HWY 7O BFACE # 11, SAFFORD, ARIZONA. No bond shall be
reguired of any executor nominated in this will. The
term"executor” includes personal rapresentative.

4. Power to Retain Assets, | authorirze the executor, in
the executor’s sole discretion, to retain any property of
my estate for as long as the executor considers
appropriate. The executor shall not be liable for any loss
incurred by my sstate by retaining such property.

J.Powey of Sale., I authorize the exacutor, in the
exacutor’s sole discretion, to sell all or any part of the
real or personal propsrty of my gstate, at public or
private sale, with or without notice,

6.FPower to lease., I authorize the executor to leass all or
any part of the real or personal property of my sstats on
such terms as the exscutor considers proper,

7.Power to Distribute Propervty, In distributing my estate
or in selecting property to te distributed in satisfaction
of any beguest provided by tris will, the executor shall
have absolute discretion to determine what property of my
gstate shall be allocated to the shares, or beguests to bhe
distributed.

8. Gender and Numher. Excaept when the contexit in this
Will reguires otherwise, the singular includes ths plural,
and the masculine gender {ncludes the feminine and neuter.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF: 1 have subscribed my name below, this
29th day of June 1994,

%mﬂ»/ % @%{@xz/

Rose P. Cooper




THE  ROBE P CDOPER TRUBT

DECLARATION OF TRUST

P I,_ROSE P, COOPER Cin the City of BLYTHE, in the
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STaTE nr CALIFORNIA, referred to
hereafiter as Grantor and/or Trustee, hereby declsre that I
am Trustee of thae property referved to in this Declaration
of Trust agreement ag the trust estate, which is more fully
82t forth in the Scheduls o+ Trust Eetate assets atlachad
hereto and made part haerenf.

2. I hereby declare that I hold the Trust Eztate created
By the Declaration of Trust Agreement and all my righte to,
title to and interest in the trust estate {n trust for the
Yse and benafit of: ROSE P, SOOPER, in BLYTHE, IN THE
COUNTY OF RIVERBIDE,IN THE ©TATE OF DCALIFORNIA,

3. Upan my death, the Buccessor Trustee is hereby
directed forthwith to transfer the Trust Estate and all
righte to, title to and interest in the Trust Estate in the
following manner, subject to amendment

I bequest tn Phillip Anthony Cooper my 1Bth century drasser
with mirvor, My Grandfather Clock, my sesven ¢7; piece

dining room set, one st of Ty crystal goblets,and the
entertainmaent centesr, My bufiet 1 bequesst to Christopher
and one set of crystal goblets. The four bedroom sets

will be divided between Phillip Anthony Cooper ang
Christopher Kenneth Cooper. The marble coffee table, two
end tables, and drop leaf table angd the silverware, crystal
bowls and living room Lamps will be divided equally

betwesn the two children, My thres wedding rings and
diamond wrist watch wWill be =0ld and the mongy divided
betwean the twe children,

Upon my death, My home located at &40 Hally Lane (lot i,
block 4 of Tract 5409-) Riverside County Records’ shall he
sold and the money equally divided between the two
children, The amourt oFf 86,030,000 will be deducted from
OChristopher Kenneth Cooper’s share of the money received
from the Estate,. Thie is money he borrowed from me.

4. Upon my death, I shall be succeeded as Trustse of the
Trust Estate createsd by this Declaration of Trust Agreement
by PHILLIP ANTHONY DOOPER of avog Jasmine Lamne, Indio,
California.

5. I¥ the Successor Trustes ie urable o serva as the
Ltrustes for any reason, OHRISTOPHER KENNE TH CUOPER, of 1422
Space # 11 Fagt Hwy 70, Safford, Arizona shall serve as
cantingent Successsor Trugtes




Any Buccessor Trustee shall serve all functions of the
Trustee that are zet tarth (n the provisions of this
Declaration of Trust.

. Any Bucrcessor Trustee shall sesrve all tunctions of the
Trustees that are set forth in the pravisions of this
Declaration of Trust,

7. The Trustee of Declaraticn of Trust has all of the
discretiomary POwWers necessary and appropriate to
administer this trust, including but not limited to, the
powar to sell mortgage, encumber, pledge, hypothecate,
lease, rent pr improve, invest and reinvest the trust
e2gtate property when such action is deemed to be in the
best interest and futherance of the Trust purposes.

B. The Trustee must distribute to the Grantor, during the
Grantor’'sg lifetime, so much 2F¥ the income and princigpal s=
the Grantor directs.

R In the svent of physical or mental ingapacity of the
Grantor, the Trustee shall pay all health care, support and
maintenance costs of the Brantor,

1. Any person serving as Trustse hareunder shall serve
without bond,

11. The Trustee shall pay ail estate, inheritance,
succession, and other taxes that may be imposed upon the
Trust Estate by any state or federal entity upon the death
of the Grantor. The trustee is also authorized to pay atl
Just and enforceable debis of the GBrantpr orior to
distribution of the Trust Estate,

12. This Declaration of Trust shall be atdministered and
interpraeted in accordance with the laws of the STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,

iZ. In the event that two licensed physicians, not related
by blood or marriage to sither the Grantor ovr the
beneficiary of thre Trust creared by this Declaration of
Trust Agreement, certify that ! have Secoms unable to
manage my own fFinancial a¥tfairs due to 1liness, injury, or
ather condition, the Buccessor Trustee shall become the
acting trustee of this living trust. I€f the Successor
should serve during my life, -he Successor Trustee shall
disburse from the trust estats such SMOUNtE as necsssary
for my complete care, health, support or maintenancs.

ey




We, the undersigned, herehy 2ertify that the above
instrument, which consists of 3 pages including the page
which contain the witness sijnatures, was signed in our
sight and presence by ROSE P. GODOPER (the "Testator”), who
declared tnis instrument to »e her Last Will and Testament
and we, at the Taestator’s revuest and in the Testator’s
sight and presence, and in the sight and presence of sach
other, do hereby subscribe our names and addresses as
witnesses on the date shoWwn above.

/
Witness Bignature: { ptus ﬂz ;>Z§zﬂqgﬁgzi”
H Gt

Witness Nams: /@uu

Witress address: }ﬁ@ / 7;’/ 3‘; /,7?5 f/) @é& 4"

T S

Witness Signature: <;-7g%:;u744ﬁiﬁﬁé,/ :Kk7§:>¥;22”32f?§9“/

Witrness sigrnature: ‘7)44’/1/%16;’*/73‘ /7. %i‘z\/@/yfs

Witness Name:

Witness address /74’// Qf (’%@/ 96,%4/?{%, é&t/

PEREZL
AR Comm % 17 2

B jroniit s LS
o’ coRMERSIDE Coynry 0

P
pn Hlerch 19 o0 f o
jﬂy[&ff’ M%ﬁ, /%i'?ﬁr/)/ﬁ //;-/j/g '.ﬁ /gfé,‘//u//,é
{/’W 7 he & fete //Jp (eli Jevu

7”/55%.4 //y 4’//;‘%//@:) /%//////&7 2



BUHEDULE OF TRUST ABBEESTS:

1.1BTH CENTURY DRESSER WITH MIRROR
2.GRANDFATHER CLOCK

3.FOUR (4) BEDROOM BETS

4.BUFFET

S.8EVEN (7) PIECE DINING ROOM

i

ET
6.MARBLE COFFEE TABLE AND TWJ END TABLES

7.DRDP LEAF TABLE

8.ENTERTAINMENT CENTER

9. TWO SETS OF CRYSTAL GOBLETS

10. SILVERWARE

11. CRYSTAL BOWLS

12.THREE (3) WEDDING RINGS

13. DIAMOND WRIST WATCH

14.8AVINGS ACCOUNT # 1052060 $60,000.00

15. CHECKING ACCOUNT $3,000.00

16, REAL ESTATE PROPERTY: THREE (3) BEDROOM HOME LOCATED AT

660 HOLLY LANE, BLYTHE LOT 1, BLDOCK 4 OF TRACT 5409-1
RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS.




I geclare under penalty o+ perjury the laws of the
California that the person who signed or acknowledged this
document 1s personally knowr to me ( or proved to me on the
basis of convinoing evidence) to be the principal, that the
principal signed or aaknaw;sdged this Durable Powar of
Attorney in my presence, that the principal appesrs to be
aof sound mind and under no curess, fraud, or undue
influsnce, that I am rot the person apppinted as
attorney—in-fact hy this document, and that I am not a
health care provider, an emploves of healbth care provider,
the operator of a community -are facility, nor an enploves
of an operator of 5 community care FfFacility,

I further declare under peraity of per jury under the lawms
of California that I am not -~elated to the principal by
blood, marriage, or adption, and to the best of my
krnowledge, I am not sntitlec Lo any part of the estate of
the principal upon the death of the principal under a will
now existing o y operation of law.

Signature: ﬁﬂ/&é’é 71 (B\ 7/1414«%/

Print Name: L oa Lo, A 7. VYC/ T /c"_‘,
Residence Aomrpsg' Yy yia ), (}y% LB I'/cﬂé
sianatures T ptun [ o

Primt Name: Z,,mm ~71. e e

Residence Address: #/ Jfe s/ S/ L2 4D fé i




AFFIDAVIT
to comply with California Probate Code §§ 13100-13115

The undersigned hereby declare(s):

1.

e

10.

1L

I - . -
[/We] make this declaration to induce [holder of property] to transfer to [me/us] the described California
Probate Code §§13100-13115,

RoSfF P. CeopPER  @o-108 TReMIVE LANE

[Name of decedent] died at ; an j0_ca, %22¢¢ , while a resident of the City of _f _R )
County of g\ épsrpe |, California, on or about JAN. 03 .20 ©F , leaving [a/no] will,
At least 40 days have clapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the decedent’s

death certificate attached to this affidavit or declaration.
No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent’s estate.

The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding the
property described in California Probate Code §13050 does not exceed one hundred th(msand‘dollars
($100,000) and includes the following: [Describe the property to be transferred with sufficient detail to be

identifiable.] oy Lo FUNDS FRem PROFPERTY TAX SALE
RSSESS MENT RNomBer. 8SYALOLE803-Y

Y€ 203 1temm 2 639

The affiant or declarant is the successor of the decedent [as defined in California Probate Code §13006] to the
decedent’s interest in the described property.

No other person has a superior right tc the interest of the decedent in the described property.

[My/Our] name(s), address(es), relationship(s) to the decedent and age(s) are as follows: [List]

(HRISTePHER K. Ces PER [1¢ SoeuTH SPRING ST. APT. 5(
Blyremé, CA F2225. I AM HER soN. &6 yrs

The affiant or declarant requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the affiant or
declarant.

fWe Jointly and severally] agree to hold [property holder] free and harmless and indemnify [hixp/her] against
all liability, claims, demands, loss, damages, costs and expense whatsoever that [he/she/it may incur because
of the transfer, payment, or delivery to [me/us] of the property.

The affiant or declarant affirms or declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing is true and correct. ™

Dated: 9-06-15 Signature: / s Lo 1 .,/,é/d/gng,)

Dated: Signature:

Subscribed and sworn to me before this

/

L1 dayor Seplember 20 /&

____déﬂiﬂ:o@ Nk
State Wers oke See Attached for

Public in and for said County and

My commission expires on; (3% '/5 { 1/30 {9 Notarial Wording and

4 Stamp
. .




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CiVIl. CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California . )

County of gn{egﬁcfg - )
On ngi:. e, d-o 1w  before me, Q s da M Tﬂa‘adg A Taey Pubtic
Here insert Name and Title of the Officer

Date

personally appeared Chrishoher k(oo per
v Name(s) of Signer(s}

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persongd) whose namew is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shé/tyéy executed the same in
his/hgt/theff authorized capacity(ig4), and that b his/hef/thefr signaturef on the instrument the person(gf,
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(pg acted, executed the instrument.
| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature @ v a )/}] JMA_X_MV

Signature of Wota:y Public

RONDA M. TERRIAN
Commission # 2122132
Notary Public - Calitornia

Riverside County
Comm, Expires Aug 31, 2018

=
>
=

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document .
Title or Type of Document: _A€€ida v & Document Date: __ 9 / b / (b
Number of Pages: { Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer’s Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s): . Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Partner — Jlimited [ General Partner — [1Limited [J General
Individual 1 Attorney in Fact - Individual (] Attormney in Fact
“Trustee ] Guardian or Conservator . i Trustee [J Guardian or Conservator
L QOther: 1 Other:
Signer Is Representing: Signer is Representing:

R W@& TR .M’WSWW
Notary.org - 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) item #5907

o5




AFFIDAVIT
to comply with California Probate Code §§ 13100-13115

The undersigned hereby declare(s):

L. g/We] make this declaration to induce [holder of property] to transfer to [me/us] the described California
Probate Code §§13100-13115.
UWENVNMETA M. CeopER ) Ry MED 1cal CENTER PHOENI% AZ.

2. [Name of decedent] died at &e6 4 SAm®# , while a resident of the City of F, ¢p.

LBLYTHE, CR.
County of RiveRSiDE , California, on or aboutsmmp. 4% .20 iq9y , leaving [a/no] will

o<

3. At least 40 days have clapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the decedent’s
death certificate attached to this affidavit or declaration.

4. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent’s estate.

5. The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding the
property described in California Probate Code §13050 does not exceed one hundred thousand dollars
($100,000) and includes the following: [Describe the property to be transferred with sufficient detail to be
identifiable.]

EXCESS FUNMDS FRem PRePGRYY TAX SaLe

ASCESSMENV Y NombBER. BYAdAStO3-Y

TC 203 (TEM & 63 . ; :
6. The affiant or declarant is the successor of the decedZnt [as defined in California Probate Code §13006] to the

decedent’s interest in the described property.

-1

i

)
1
1

ther person has a supedion right 4o the interest of the decedent in the described property.
8. [My/Our] name(s), address(es), relationship(s) to the decedent and age(s) are as follows: [List]

LHAIIToPHER K. CooPER T8 SputH SPRiNG. ST- RPT 5/

BLYTIHE, Cr. 72125 I Am HES SoN. 6lyrs
9. The affiant Or declarant requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the affiant or
declarant,

10. %/We jointly and severally] agree to hold [property holder] free and harmless and indemn}fy [hizp/her] against
all liability, claims, demands, loss, damages, costs and expense whatsoever that [he/she/it may incur because
of the transfer, payment, or delivery to [me/us] of the property.

11.  The affiant or declarant affirms or declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California

that the foregoing is true and correct, T
g F
Dated: Y-06§-/6 Signature: tﬁ;{@
Dated: Signature: .

Suhgcribed and sworn to me before this /g g day of v/}ng)-f‘rm b ;20 _Jdle
@1’&‘ Ahtico ena

Notary Public in and Yor said County and State Wiversi da Attached for
acne
My commission expires on: __ () '/.5 { /c}ﬂ {9 Nost:f!a! Wording an d

Stamp




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT ClVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Califo .
County of ﬁ\ U—QNS\OLQ

On 5_26):’(; before me, _QWMMQ

Date Here Insert Name and Titie of the Officer
personally appeared Gh ri<tnoher 4( C ne oef
Name(s} of Slgner(s}

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(sf whose name(;rf is/a,lé
subscribed to the within instrumept and acknowledged to me that he/shé/tifey executed the same in
hls/h&/t ir authorized capacny(;‘?é‘) and that b hrs/hgf'/tryénr signature{g} on the instrument the person},s‘f
or the entity upon behalf of which the person‘xy acted, executed the instrument. ‘

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RONDA M. TERRIAN
Commission # 2122132
Notary Public - California

e

=
=
>
-

Riverside County Signature -
Comm. Expirss Aug 31, 2018 Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above
OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document o /
Title or Type of Document: _ 4 FF{ AAvVIT Document Date: 4/ &f/b

Number of Pages: z élgner(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies} Claimed by Signer{s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name:

L Corporate Officer — Title(s): (I Corporate Officer — Title{s):

U Partner — [MLlimited C General {7 Partner — I Limited (] General

[ Individual 1 Attomey in Fact i Individual 1 Attorney in Fact

[ Trustee (3 Guardian or Conservator CiTrustee {1 Guardian or Conservator
L1 Gther: 1 Other:

Signer is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

©2b14 Natlonal Notary Assocnatlon * Www, NaﬂonalNotaﬁ org * 5-800 US NOTARY (1 800—876 6827) ltem #5907
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This is & true and exact reproduction of the document ofhcially registered

and placed on file in the office of the County of Riversids, Assessor-County :
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éOEvSDL*-AH {(FRONT) REV.1S {11-12)

CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP STATEMENT
This statement represents a written regquest from the Assessor.
Failure to file will result in the assessment of a penalty.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE OFFICE OF ASSESSOR i
PO BOX 12004 ;
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2204
(951) 955-6200 WWh . riverside.com ;

FOR ASSESSORS USE ONLY)

Con
Name and Address of Buyer/Transferee ; :
842025003-4 i Ad
COOPER ROSE P ESTATE OF Parcel Number(s)
842025003-4 R1
660 HOLLEY LN RO1

BLYTHE ca 92225

Correct mailing address if necessary.

Property Addressy 660 HOLLEY LN BLYTHE 92225

Legal Description Recorder’s Number

SeterTramsterer - QO PER. Rose P 9804554 — DTT  01/23/2007

el name, S nameds) inittal)

File This Statement By: MAY 13, 2013

IMPORTANT NOTICE ]
The law requires any transferee aquiving an interest in real property or manfactured home suhject to local property taxation, and that is assessed by the Coun
Assessor, to file 8 Change in Ownership Statement with the County Recorder or Assessor. The Change in Ownership Statement must be ﬁlgd at the time of
recording or, if the transfer is not recorded, within 90 days of the date of the change in ownership, except that where the change in ownership has occurred by
reason of death the statement shall be filed within 150 days after the date of death or, if the estate is probated, shall be filed at the time the
inventory and appraisal is filed. The faflure to file a Change in Owpership Statement within 90 days from the date of a written request by the Assessor
results in a penaity of either: (1) one hundred dollars (8100); or (2) 10 percent of the taxes applicable to the new base year value reflecting the
change in ownership of the real property or manufactured homte, whichever is greater, but not te exceed five thousand dollars (85,000) if the property
is eligible for the homeowners’ exemption or twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) if the property is not eligible for the homeowners” exemption if that
failure to file was not willful. This penality will be added to the assessment refl and shall be collected like any other definquent property taxes, and be
subject to the same penalities for noupayment.

PART I: TRANSFER INFORMATION (Plcase ansver ai! questions. )

YES NO
B A Is this transfer solely between spouses (addition or removai of a spouse, death of a spouse, divorce settlement, etc)? )
£1 B B. Is this transaction only a correction of the name(s) of the person(s) holding title to the property (e.g., a name change upon marriage)?
Please explain:.__ v /4
C. Is this document recorded to create, terminate, or reconvey a lender's interest in the property?
). Is.thie transaction recordsd-only 5.2 requirement for-financing purposes or.1o- create, terminate, or reconvey.a security.interest (eg,, . . .
cosigner)? Please explain: A/ /A .
E. Is this document recorded to substitute a trustee of a trust, mortgage, or other similar document?
F. Did this transfer result in the creation of a joint tenancy in which the seller (transferor) remains as one of the joint tenants?
G. Does this transfer return property to the person who created the joint tenancy (original transferor)?
H. Is this a transfer of property:
1. to a revocable trust that may be revoked by the wransferor and is for the benefit of the [ transferor [ transferor’s spouse?
2. 1o a trust that may be revoked by the Creator/Grantor who is also a joint tenant, and which names the other joint tenant(s) as
beneficiaries when the Creator/Grantor dies?
3. to an irrevocable trust for the benefit of the [} Creator/Grantor andfor [] Grantor’s spouse?
4. to an irrevocable trust from which the property reverts to the Creator/Grantor within 12 years?
L If this property is subject to a lease, is the remaining lease term 35 years or more including written options?
*J. Is this a transfer between parent(s) and child(ren)? B Yes [INo or from grandparent(s) to grandchild(ren)? [JYes BNo
*K.Is this transaction to replace a principal residence by a person 55 years of age or older? Within the same county? [Yes BNo
*L. Is this transaction ta replace a principal residence by a person who is severely disabled as defined by Revenue and Taxation Code
section 69.57 Within the same county? []Yes BINo
M. Is this transfer solely between domestic partners currently registered with the California Secretary of State?

0 008000 OO0 oo po
N BNONNG NN ERD ND

* I you answered yes to I, K or L, you may qualify for a property tax reassessment exclusion, which may result in lower taxes on your property. If
you do not file a claim, it will result in the reassessment of the property.

Please provide any other information that will heip the Assessor to understand the naturs of the transfer,

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION




BOB-S02-AH (BACK) REV.9 (3.05) )
Please write Assessor's Parcel Numberis)

PART II: OTHER TRANSFER INFORMATION

A. Date of transfer if other than recording date 74
B. Type of wansfer. (Please check appropriate box. J E
() Purchase  (J Forecloswre [ Gift [T Trade or exchange [0 Merger, stock, or parmership acquisition
[J Contract of sale - Date of contrast  A/A B [] Saie/Leaseback
B Inheritance - Date of death SEFT. 23, 400 3 {71 Other: Please explain: #ln
{7 Creation of a lease {1 Assignmefit of a lease [J Termination of 2 lease. Daté lease began ng/n
{1 Original term in years (including written options) /& Remaining term in years (including written options) rxn
C. Was only a partial interest in the property transferred? {J Yes B No  IF yes, indicate the percentage transferred A H %.
PART III: PURCHASE PRICE AND TERMS OF SALE
A, CASH DOWN PAYMENT OR VALUE OF TRADE OR BXCHANGE (excluding closing costs) Amount § (%
B. FIRST DEED OF TRUST @ _~ % interest for = years. Pymis/Mo. ~ $ <7  (Prin. & Int, only) Amount §
CJFHA{ ~ _ Discount Points) [J Fixed rate L) New loan )
[J Conventiona) [J variable rate [ Assumed existing loan balanice
0O YA {__~  Discount Points) & All inclusive D.T. (8~ .. Wrapped) g ank or savings & loan
{J Cal-Ver 3 Loan carried by seller [J Finance company
Balloon payment [ Yes [ No Due Date Amount § ~¢._Qs__~—
C. SECOND DEED OF TRUST @ _~~ % interest for 2 years. Pymts./Mo. ~ $ 7 (Prin. & Int. only} Amount § Q Q
[] Bank or savings & loan [ Pixed rate ] New loan o
O Loan carried by seller {1 Variable rate [J Assumed existing loan balance
Balloon payment [0 Yes [ No DueDate Amount § ___M___
D. OTHER FINANCING: Is other financing involved not covered in (bror{c) above? [J Yes [J No Amount § ﬁ Q
Type ll @77 % interest for __ =" . years. Paymemts/Month = §____ <7 (Principal & Interest only)
[ Bank or savings & loan [] Fixed rate L] Newloan )
[J Loan carried by seller [ Variable rate {7 Assumed existing loan balance
Balloon payment 0 ves O No Due Date -~ Amount 3 gx Qg
E. WAS AN IMPROVEMENT BOND ASSUMED BY THE BUVYER? [ Yes 3 No Cutstanding balance: Armount § g QS

¥. TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE (or acquisition price, if traded or exchanged, include real estate commission if paid)
Total Items A through E 5 Qf o

G. PROPERTY PURCHASED: [] Through a broker [J Direct from seller [] From a family member [J Other (explain)_ N /A .
If purchased through a broker, provide broker's name and phone number:
Please explain any special terms, seller concessions, or financing and any other information that would help the Assessor understand the purchase
price and terms of sale: /\'{‘ A

PART IV: PROPERTY INFORMATION
A. TYPE OF PROPERTY TRANSFERRED:

B single-family residence {1 Agricultural 1 Timeshare
Ll Multiple-family residence {no. of units: AlZ4 ) [ Co-op/Own-your-own [0 Manufactured home
3 CommercialjIndustrial 7 ] Condominium O Unimproved lot
[ Other {Description: ie., timber, mineral, water rights, ete. A///A )
B. IS THIS PROPERTY INTENDED AS YOUR PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE? # Yes [J No
if yes, enter date of occupancy SEPT PR3 L200%  or intended oceupancy /4 A 20
{month) (day) {thonth) {day)

C. IS PERSONAL PROPERTY INCLUDED IN PURCHASE PRICE ¢ e.g., furniture, farm equipment, machinery, ete.)?
{Other than 2 manufactured home subjeet 10 local property tax?) [J Yes @8 No

IF yes, enter the value of the personal property included in the purchase price 8 __g7/A __ {Autach itemized list of personal property.)
D. 1S A MANUFACTURED HOME INCLUDED IN THE PURCHASE PRICE? {3 Yes @ No
if yes, how much of the purchase price is ailocated to the manufactured home? § /V'/ A
Is the manufactured home subject to local property tax? {7 Yes [J] No What is the decsl number? &/A
E. DOES THE PROPERTY PRODUCE INCOME? [ Yes R No If yes, is the income from:
[ Lease/Rent [ Conmract  [J Mineral rights [ Other - Bxplain: N’/ A
F. WHAT WAS THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AT THE TIME OF SALE?
§ Good O Average  [J Fair [ poor ’

Please explain the physical condition of the property and provide any cther information {such as restrictions, 10} that would assist the Assessor
in determining the value of the property: Al 2
[

CERTIFICATION

I certify (or declare} under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing and all information hereon, including any
accompanying statements or documents, is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belicf. This declaration is binding on each
and every co-swner and/or partner.

Signed in County of _ R\ &R E s p &~ , California, this {48 day of _A P / 2013

SIGNATERE OF OWNER OR ¢0i VY ICAR TITLE (F corporate offcerpartner) Telephone #
_%:'Z;ﬁﬁ( . B s A - e K ety i

e
NAME OF NEW OWNER,LEGAL REP/RESEN?’ATIVE;’COR?ORATE OFFICER (typed or printed)
N/A

The Assessor's Office may contact you for additional information regarding this transaction.
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Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

¢

T.D. Service Company
1820 E. First St., Suite 300
Santa Ana, CA 92705

; . Larry W. Ward
%elgogdéli‘%‘%?éeétgﬁ?’m Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
s e Koot v T LR
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Costomert: $91. Servicet: 25460891 {1} N0 N AT W Y + 7 \
Loan#: 31840 L48 __LA _
FULL RECONVEVYANCE

T.D. SERVICE COMPANY, as Trustee, or Successor Trustee, Or Substituted Trustee, under Deed of Trust
dated AUGUST 28, 1989, made by KENNETH MAURICE COOPER AND ROSE P COOPER, Trustor and
recorded as Instrument No. 315247 on SEPTEMBER 13, 1989, in Book No. -, at Page No. -—, of Official
Records of the County of RIVERSIDE, State of CALIFORNIA.

Having received from the holder of the obligations on the property described in said Deed of Trust, a written
request to reconvey, do hereby reconvey without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the
estate held thereunder.

Dated: OCTOBER 21, 2005

T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

«'//
By: v,
M. Hess, Assfetant éecremry
State of CALIFORNIA i
County of ORANGE }ss.

On OCTOBER 21, 2005 , before me, Cora David, personally appeared M. Hess, Assistant Secretary
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

\

CORA DAYVID

2 COMM. %13500
o NOTARY pupie. CAUFg;NM

LRy ORANGE counry
5 My Comm, Exp, Nov. g, 2005

:




DOSFAT LAWN MEMOWAL PARK s
I8 SOUTH HRGE ATIER + YumA AL JiMe » (B8 TURASD N~ 811821

THIS AGREEMENT PROVIDES FOR PERPETUAL OR ENDOWMENT CARE
CEMETERY INTERMENT RIGHTS, MERCHANDISE AND SERVICES PURCHASE/SECURITY AGREEMENT

Date 57/* N #78 — No.

The undersigned, referred to as "Purchaser”, hereby agf'f‘::s“fypurchase the Ixi,ter;}e'n& ﬁghts Merchandise and Services
described herein, subject to acceptance and approval of the-abové-named cemetery, hereinafter referred to as "Seller”.

PURCHASER __Chg/ < Copfere TELEPHONE |~ 740~F22.~5Z¥|
H ‘ . -
ADDRESS 640 6EY ) e V24 1177/6:', (g - 7,22'22;5
Street 9 ’ - ity Suate io
Name of Deceased ___ /i 22 Coofirt (
Description of Interment Rights: el ¢ | fca?” =3 é‘éz:E QWW of Aé?//;/ Lracoss
Issue Certificate of Interment Rights to: ‘\g[\ :
Address
Street City State Zip
INTERMENT RIGHTS, MERCHANDISE AND SERVICES
Interment Rights (inclnding Endowment Care of § ) e h Tr—
Interment Fees ...............ooouuiu i e LT o0
Memorialization —Type
Size Desigw
MemorialBase—Type ___
Size Color
Memorial Endowment Care ................o.oooiiiiii oo -
Memorial Installation/Inspection Fee .. . ..., o
Outer Burial Container— Material
Model Sepplier_ .
Cremation CHarge ..............c.oo ittt e
Urn — Type Sige -
FlowerVase—Type —
Nameplate . ... -
Lettering . . . oo e e -
ham OrirezeSsmms  Fage= FCT A




June 26, 2009

Phil these are just a few thoughts before proceeding on to mom’s estate.
On three separate occasions you advised me of your plans for bankruptcy
proceedings. Most recently in May of 2009 in a span of approximately two
hours you asked me three times for a loan of $20,000.00, showed me a small
plot of land and then you and your live in companion Melody M. Gregory
A.K.A. Rose M. Cooper referenced awaiting on a reply of a loan from
Correctional Officer John Mendez?

How is this possible in two years time on your income of approximately
$6,000.00 per month you would come to with in one week of foreclosure on
your home? I also became aware that Melody had a yard sale there in Indio.
What was sold? It is because of this and other issues that it is clearly
apparent of your disregard for the trust and responsibility given to you by
mom her last wishes to protect and account for all of her property. You will
provide a list of her property and we will set up a date and time to review the
disposition of items no longer in your care, who you allowed access to
mom’s bank account containing $63,000.00 and most importantly the
integrity of my safe containing her rings and other valuables.

How is it that Melody comes into possession of four rings that as several
people have said she claims to be worth several thousand dollars? The most
recent this past two months is a birthday present a ring gotten out of lay
away? ARE MOMS RINGS STILL IN THE SAFE?

What is most embarrassing was to hear from the streets of Melody’s
remark: “my boyfriend is rich.” Now to date it is: “were broke.” The
remarks about you: “he’s a fool and stupid.” Let me point out something of
interest to you. That day in May 2009 after dropping you off at work your
uniform unpressed, frayed and in need of repair was below acceptable
uniform standards. Your unshaven appearance presented an unprofessional
image.

Officer P.A. Cooper you are a sworn Peace Officer and as such you are
bound to tell the truth. I speak on behalf of Rose P. Cooper to determine
fraud, untruths and, accountability of her property. You will stand before a
Probate Court Judge and be accountable of her estate.




To: M. Pollard
Facility Captain
Ironwood State Prison
Blythe, Ca, 92225

From: Chris Cooper
660 Holley Lane
Blythe, Ca. 92225

Subject: Formal Complaint Dated August 18, 2009

Sir, enclosed for your review a formal complaint submitted to Lt. White three
years ago of which I received no reply. Recently a few weeks past I am inquired by
a non-family member about my late mothers furniture and property taxes. I am
pleased to update that in less than one and one half years Officer P.A. Cooper
cannot account for our mother’s property, bank account and valuables. He has had
two personal vehicles reposed, a bank loan sent to collections and foreclosure on his
home in Indio, Ca. A month or so ago he was evicted due to financial issues on a
rental/lease agreement.

Officer P.A. Cooper went to great lengths to obtain an obituary “for work” to
verify attendance at a family funeral service in Yuma, Az. His non attendance
delayed the church service, upset the family and with no formal apology his seven
hour late evening contradictory call in excuse is not acceptable. Review your
files/records and you may very well find false and misleading information.

Thank you for your time in this matter. I request that this be placed in Officer P.A.
Cooper personal file,

Chris K. Cooper




January 14, 2015

Michelle Brower

Public Administrator

800 So. Redlands Avenue
Perris, Ca. 92570

Re: Property Tax Estate of Rose P. Cooper

My saving the house is just not possible. | am awaiting for a reply on a V.A. loan. | did submit an online
fraud report to the Office of The Inspector General about my mother’s benefit checks.

Ms. Brower it is very clear my brother simply ignored his Fiduciary Duty to the estate. This breach of
duties exposed to the streets my mother’s estate to un necessary embarrassment. The streets define
Correctional Officer Phillip A. Cooper as a stupid idiot. His response to help the estate is “before | leave
the house to punch holes in all the walls”. He describes how upset to lose the house and what am |
doing to save it. Let us ask Phillip A. Cooper to “certify the status of the estate”. The attached papers
are based on the existing facts and circumstances. Also the estate file contains original letters that
concern this estate.

Who is Melody Cooper? Who is Rose R. Cooper? Who is Rose M. Cooper?
Where is the property and assets? The contents of the safe? What is the status of mother’s savings
account?

| respectfully request the court to reference Probate Code Section 2614.5 (b).

Ms. Brower, in closing, whatever the outcome. My mother’s family name Vasquez does have a legacy of
history in Yuma, Az. So much so that this compelled my nephew to come down from Germany. An e-
mail from Tina Clark Archaeologist/Curator of the Yuma crossing Heritage Museum expresses great
enthusiasm that family photos and of the Fort Yuma Indian Band will be archived for public view. She
also writes of Marc Cooper that he came down to “retrace the footsteps of his great Grandfather —
Faustino Vasquez”.

Thank you.

Rose P. Cooper
C/0 Chris Cooper




BOE-256 (FRONT) REV. 8 (8-07)
CLAIM FOR HOMEQOWNERS' PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION o

RAY W. WARD, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER FOR ASBESSOR'S UBE ONLY m;
004, RIY S - p rversideacr,

@( : 2004 ERSIDE,CA 92502-2204 851} 955-6200 www riversideacr.com Recsivas 3 ;

f eligible. sign and file this form with the Assessor on-or befors February 15 or on or Approved e - ‘

before the 30th day following the date of notice of supplemental assessment, Deniad —

whichever comes first. faasos for demial o e %

SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING e s st e -

- NAMEAND MALING ADDRESS - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION o

417 - |

C H R Ls K. Caas PR Parcet bo. . a&'}L 0‘2*5 i Qz)——»:ii

N kudrass of dyelling — :

Lo Hstley LANE GO Rewy IN T

& f |

BIYTue., ecn. 92225 e =

Telephovs Mo, {8 ar - 8 o.m)

(1en)9 %2~ 9212

Print your social security number and narme here o

s st e ,“g@* s8N 52& - F 5“ - 3 F4 3 ?

) , ) . nave SHCRLS 4. Ceofem
Print co-owner’s or spouse’s social sacurity number and name when
this property is also his/her principal residence ... : e

STATEMENTS

This claim may be used to file for the Homeowners' Exemption for the Assessment Roll and the Sypplemental Assessment Roll.
A new owner must file a claim even if the property is aiready receiving the homeowners’ exemption. Please carefully read the
information and instructions before answering the questions listed below.

1. When did you acquire this property? cHt &af o0

£3%

2. Date you occupled this property as your principal residence: m&ﬂg~ﬁ%ﬁgﬂ_w

CERTIFIGAT ON

| certify (or deciare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Cslifornia that the foregoing and all information he.reonA
including any accompanying statements or documents, is true, comect, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,

STENAT U CRONER L R
B A/ A = '
W 4 Py 250 1 & Rwe ¥

: ATE

Only the owners or their spouses who occupy the above-described property (including a putchase'r under contract of sale) or his or
her legal representative may sign this claim. (If the property comprises more than one dwelling unit, other co-owner occupants may
wish to file separate claims; however, only one exemption will be aliowed per dwelling unit.)

if you are buying this property under an unrecorded contract of sale and the Assessor does not have a copy of the contract,
you must attach a copy to this clalm.

IF YOU DO NOT OCCUPY THIS PARCEL
AS YOUR PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE, PLEASE DISCARD THIS FORM.
if you occupy this parcel at a later dats, contact the Assessor at that time.

This exemption claim is not subject to public inspection.




. ¥ 15 4 PETER ALDANA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
BOE-261 (S1F) REV. 9 (8-08) 20 13_CLAIM FOR VETERANS' EXEMPTION PETER ALDANA, COUNTY OF RWERSIDE
File this claim with the Assessar by February 15, 2015 PO BOX 751, RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-0751

(951) 985-820Q0 www.rivarsideacr.com
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

FOR ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY

r NA-ME AND MALING ADDRESS 4 'B}F TERANS NKLVE
Christepher K. Cooper

660 Holley Lane BERVICE NO

Blythe, Ca. 92225 -
BRANGH OF SERVICE PENSION NO
RERAGE FROM B £ 7S
CHARACTER (IF DISCHARGE FORM NO,

- - eeR BRaR

CORRECT

NEOAMNRRDED, IF INACAMPAIGH

YALNS s were 560 HOLLEY IANE bLYTHE, oA, 92225

Al quesiions on this form mugst be angwered. # you do not answer alf questions, your clein may be denisd, Read instructions defore completing the form.

1. My fegat residencs on Januery 1, 20 B7__ vas 560 Ht)“ey Lane Blyhte Ga. 92225 {760 )972-8212
sirwat n.} ity {atute} f2ig codsi | {phons no.}
2 tam [ Single 77 Marrias Dwsidow {7 widower Lagally separated ] oworad I} Pansioned parent

My spouse’s name is 18

fhireh) {nitia) {lust. maider nams ¥ wits}
¥ you of your spouse or both own or are purchasing any of the following as of 12:0% aum. Janvsry 1, 20 E___. Hat beiow.
2 @) ves Mne Rea: ssimis located in 860 Holley lans Biihe, Ca, 92225 Courty e
Parcel No., Tract and Lot, or sther Description from Dend, ¢, or Tax BIA Ao
I 8420250034 ' e
|8lnva
4 [Jves  MEtNe  Restestate ocated maside V8 County Q‘?;:.’gg:;
Caunty Ssat and State Parcel No, or Legat Deseription whichj
[ainia in/a (s 0.00
{8 |va infa [s 000
S [jves @ENo  BoatAlrcranReg. Noﬁ%ﬁmemnmdf Teint]
8. [ ves B o interest in an unincorporated business or farm
Name of g Addrass wia e
i and/or oy spouse own 9_ - e % 0F {hie Business or farm.

Tolal non-anseszabla business assets (except vehicks which shauwid be sitered in quastion 14} stich as inventory, cash on fang, shecking
and savings accounts, acooums receivable, stocks, bands, figuor icanss:

s T T e My andiar my spouse’s i (mmt 2 =§ 0.60
{Note: i you own tivestock or o sea instructions for
T My ekt Frsemmis and effcts arefocated at D0 Helley lare Biythe, Ca, 82225
’ ° Tairael aorase: fody}
3. Reporiall cash in possesaion, In safe deposit boxes, and In g ans sevings in banks, savings and loan,

buliding antt foan, postal aavings. cred? unions, sic. (Mots: Do not inchide !ha{ rapovted In Hem 8 ahove
YOU HUST ERTER AN anouNT 537000

8, Jves No  Stocks & bonds {isted or unlistad), iechuding mutual funds, and U_S, Bends Mg:'eti}g?m
I HNamea of Stock, Bond, eic, Crsantity 12:0% am: Jan1 Tolat Value
| wa néa n/a $8.00
i nia Wa s 36,00
10, W Yes D No Autornabiles, trucks, traflers, motorcycies, alc., gisterad in my name, my spousa's name, of name of my bmlng;
8
Registered Ovrer Your  Meke ‘%‘E Docrs_Modl o e Poes %i?;‘,’&?%’
chris k. cooper 1988 toyots | sedan 4 corolla | 4 3500 0880
na a | nia nfa na na infe na na
wa e | nia nia e R ina. na va
1M". D Yes D No  Monay owed 10 me angior my apouse on mortyages, st desds, personal joam, ate, Amgunt $ w.‘_.g:ggwm. _— SR
12, [ ves [:] Ne  Cashor boan value (not face value) of ife insurance poficies Amount § ... 0.60
13. [7] Yes Ko Any oiher investments or infsrosts in property vahug § 0.00

¥ yos, show typs, foostion. and vaiue of sach fem o ths revarse side.}
14. {sisctio have the veterans’ exempiion apglisd to pronerty iteniified on ine MW [Toe [dJea [Ja s

s Tl geeny 300 ) tenber tat 2 3r, etc. cholos b boxes aRer resding instrictians. |
CERTIFICATION TOTAL
{ cartlty (or deciars) under penafty of pedury under the fews of the | {798 ssction o e camplatud by the Asssasor)
State of California that ?M foragoing and 2B ink Aereon, waiie of real property in this county E
g any fe or s true, £ S
cormect and compiete to the best of my knowledgs snd bofief, valie af parsonal groperty m tils omunty $
SERATREFFERSS Tota} watue of praparty in thia county L I s
RE OF PERSON MARING CLAM UATE Virlerany' axemption afiowed - £ counly 3
. 1 10 Courdy ¥
\EGALCAPRLTTY {588 INStrichons) o T tahis County H
e ¥ s takeninthe p of ¥ inftiat bedow,
Receit: D vener [ ] Matied Date b T
RECEiPT — D(} NOT DETACH " »
J , . Thls is (o cerwy that the veleran named heresn has filed for the
20......... Tlalrs for Veterans' Examplion rcshed from: 4 2B2. 258, and 280 of the Revanus

under
and Taxatlon Code of t}m State of California,

[,
{Claim must be filed by February 15 each ywar.}

This recelpt must be idated by the A or a designee of

e SRy @170 prEBRENtES in case of any misunderstanding.

INFORMATION ON THIS GLAIM MAY BE GOMPARED WITH YOUR FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAX RETURNS AND IS SUBJECT TO
SUBSEQUENT AUDIT. THIS EXENPTION CLAR IS A PUBLIC RECORD AND IS SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION.
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www.globaldiscoveries.com
2N

{;,.;««

b}

e

GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LT #

1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354

Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372  Fx: 209-549.9299 Info@gd-ltd com

CLAIM SUMMARY
Date: June 15, 2016
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number:  842025003-4 .
Last Assessee: COOPER ROSE P ESTATE OF ;,,,_M} ; -
Sale Date: 4/30/2015 o gﬁg =
TC: TC 203 OB oL =
Item Number: 639 Qm; ﬁ'& = g
Deadline: 6/18/2016 JIT*E R m
1P 85 L =
Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector- g i &% x ;:1;
s
v g E;: k i

-

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Explanation of Events
2. Corporation Grant Deed granting interest to Kenneth Maurice Cooper and Rose P. Cooper, Husband
1974 Page Number: 104824, Recorded on August 135,

and Wife as Joint Tenants as Book Number;

1974 in Riverside County, CA.
Certified Certificate of Death for Rose P, Cooper

Probate Affidavit

Affidavit
Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Phillip Anthony Cooper as heir to the

Estate of Rose P Cooper
7. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries

IS

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:
in the amount of $24,594.85 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made

payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748.
Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913,

or e-mail to jed@gd-ltd.com.

*  One warrant

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and

approval of the attached claim(s).

Certified Tracking Number: 7016-0750-0500-4900-8379

GD Numbar: 24932-196140




Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O, Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951)955-3990 - Fax

W st

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Temecula Office

, 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Temecula, CA 92591

E-mail: tte@co.riverside.ca.us
WWw.countytreasurer.org

July 22, 2015

CHRIS K COOPER
660 HOLLEY LN
BLYTHE, CA 92225

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 842025003-4 ltem: 639
Situs Address: 660 Holley Ln Blythe 92225
Assessee: Cooper Rose P Estate Of

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out w'ithout help,
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
“assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form,

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Jennifen Pagécni

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongiy suggest you use this form, For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and
documentation establishing the assignor as a “party of Interest” must be provided at the time this document is flled with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE
REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of Interest (defined In Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign to Global Discoveries Ltd, my
right ta apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from the sale of assessment number __842025003-4 Tax Sale
Number TC 203, ltem 639 sold at pubiic auction on _4/30/2015. I understand that the total of excess procesds available for refund is $ 49,189.20+/-, and that [
AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VAULABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION {assignment) TO

THE ASSIGNEE. I certify under penaity of perjury that I have disciosed to the assignee ali facts of which 1 am aware refating to the value of this right I am
assigning.

,(, (ymM” 2'/7'/15 ilip Anthon r ag heir E Rose P C
(Signature of Party of Interest]Assignor) {Date) {Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# 3500 st Srreat
{ Address)

Blythe, CA, 92225-1613
{City/State/Zip)

760-267-8760
{Area Code/Telephone Numbaer)
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the Individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
aftached. and not the truthfuiness. accuracy. or validity of that document.

State of (‘A‘L(FO(&)‘IH— )
County of R\uus)de )

. sLte
W
On @Lun%ﬁ,&bbemre me, _R_Cm_da M Terviam., NGT)%'? Ppersonal!y appeared
(Bate) (here insert name and title of the officer)

Lo 43 who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(y) whose name(# Is/ subscribed to the Wwithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s,&(e/thcﬂ executed tt}e same In histhérithdir
authorized tapacity(igk), and that by his/her/their signature(y‘j on the Instrument the person(f), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s} acted,

executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the faws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true a

} ESS my hand and official seal.
7 -
4 ) LQAM&A_/_, (seal)

Signature of Notary Public

TERRIAN
Commission # 2122132
Notary Public - Catifornia

1, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue
and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that I have disclosed to htm the full amount of excess

Byerl al Discgveries L
{Name Printed)

S PO, Box 1748

Tax ID/SSe

{Address)

Modesto, CA 95353-1748
{City/State/Zip)

Phone: _{209) 593-3913
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veriflies oniy the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that docurment.

State of QM& forna )
County of MQMS ]
On \(J\ 18] “ o before me, bew\%\aﬂd?uin\ Q) personally appeared

Date ,.? here Insert name and title of the officer) .
( ! ull.d& M 4 who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to bg

the person(s} whose name(#] isfare subscribed 4o the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefsherthey executed the same in hisfherftheir
authorized capacity(jee), and that by hisfreromemr signature[#] on the instrument the personf#¥, or the entity upon behalf of which the DEFSOHM acted,
executed the instrument.

OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph Is true and correct.
(

(seal) G g CANDACE COX
: Commission # 2110118

- P
Notary Public - California 117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)

Stanisicus County
C a8 May 4, 2019




e Y

i

!

P LS

P

hrai-3e Y

5 2 aahdam 1
52 SRl AN0s5 < o

©ames Lok«
Ey e

—
R o

S A

W

-

Fo 1o e I

aws

b S
-

i ]

104824

YS8o/- 8

Orde ;
Bt e o 308 = 6497 e <«
' RE ; 8 183
CORDING REQUESTED B> O W < g
’ <@ gts =T
I -~
WHEN RECORDED, FLEASE MAL TG n E § a b} gs m
-8 g § a2 & ’
g . g .
- > & < s
Mr.and Mrs.Remneth Maurice Cooper = o3 [ -~ g E % !
660 REYTEY Laie™ === e &g g <4-%
BIyEHE 0N 97275 - € I
BPACE ABOVE mwe FOR RECORDIR'S USE

Grantor Declares Dacumentary Transfer Tax s $.34.10

cumputed on full value of property conveyed

CITY OF BLYTHE

Seller or Agent

Corporation Grant Deed

CURRIN CONSTRUCTION €0., INC., a Califcrnia corporation

For & Valuabie Considerntion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby

GRANT 1o, KENNETH MABRICE COUPER snd ROSE P, COOPER Husband and Wife s

alt that real property situated in the County of... ... Riversid
Lo 1, BLCK 4, TRACT 5409-1, as per
Maps, Records of Riverside County, Califorufa.

o oe State of Calilornia, described as follows:
ile in Book 77 pages 44 and 43 of

SUBJECT TO: 1. General and Special Tazes not delinquent end taxes which are a lien and
not yet payable,
2. Ccvenants, conditions, reservations amd restrictions; rights, rights of
way and easements for drainage facilizies, public stilities, water com-
panies, districty, alleys and streets now of record, if any.

This Deed iz wmade and accepted upon the covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations
and easements set forth in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions app-
lied to Tract 3409-1 executed by Willism L, Currin and Betty J. Currin, recorded August
29, 1973, as Inatrument No. 114084, amend+d Cctober 9, 197) as Imstrument No. 131517, of
Offictal Records of Riverside County, California, all of which are incorporated herein by
reference with the same effect as though fully set forth herein.

NCvoa California

Serretary

Before ste, the undersigned, 2 Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

~Jmown to me to be the Presideny, and,. B2y o Luxgda. ...
known 1o me to be the..... . . 5 of the Corparation that i the within Instrument, known to me
be the peraoms who executed the within Inytrument oz hcial.‘ of the Corporation therein named, and acknowledged 10 oie that sich
Cofporation executed the same. aed acknowledged to me the: such Cor § d the within I to ite by~

taws or a resolution of its board of dirertors,

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ,P‘( N [
- Qlare L. BaoRman,
{Seal) {Notary Publi¢’s Signature)

- OFFICIAL SEAL
AT  ULIVE L. BACKMAN 3
> "'"115‘ Pa NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIAZ

‘ FRINCIPAL OFFICE 14 .

LOG ANGELES COUNTY §
mmisslon Expires Dec. :1 1974

My
Mas Tax Stat sto: '

{Name)}

367 A & Ci
ot isga aret {Address - Number, Street, City, State, 46d Zip Code)

END RECORDED DOCUMENT

TSP estts e R RN g AR
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LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

oF

I, ROUBE P. COOPER » declare this to be my Will, and I
revoke all wills and codicils previously made by me,

1. Marital and Family Status, I am a widow ard I have two
children, namely,

Phillip Anthony Coopsr
B708 Jasmine Laras
Indio, California 72201

Christopher Kenneth Cooper
1622 East Hwy 70 Space # 11
Bafford, Arizona 85544

I have no deceased children.

PAYMENT OF DEBTS AND EXPENSES

I direct that my Just debts, funeral expenses and expenseg
of last illness be first paic¢ from my estate.

Z.Probate Estate Pours Over Into Trust, I give my entire
estate to the trustee then ir office under that trust which
wWas executed on June 29th, 1994, of which I am the settlaor,
I direct that my @state be avded to, adminstered, and
distributed as part of that trust, ACCording to the terms of
the trust and any amendment made to it before my death. To
the extent permitted by law, 1t is not my intent to creats
2 separate trust by this Will or to subject the trust ar
the property added to i+ By trnis will to the Jurisdiction
of the probate court.

3.8avings Clause If the disposition in paragraph two (2)
ig inoperative or ig invalid +<gr any reason,or of the
referred to fails or is revoked, I incorporate haereby
reference the terms of that trust without giving effect to
any amendments mads subsequently, and I give the residue to
be held, administered and distributed as provided in thig
instrument.

o




4 indepecdent Administratics of Estates Act. My smstate
shall be sdministered under <“he DALIFORNIA Independant
Administration of Estates o+

E. NOMINATION OF EXECUTOR

I nominate PHILLIP ANTHONY CDOPER 87085 JABMINE LANE,
INDID, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA as the
Executor of this will, With “he following person as
BUCCess0r executor,CHRISTOPHER KENNETH COOPER, 14622 EAST
HWY 70 BPACE # 11, SAFFDORD, 9SRIZONA. No bond shall be
reguired of any exscutor nominated in this will. The
term"executor” includes personal repressentative.

4. Power to Retain fAssets. ] authorize the exacubor, in
the executor's sole discrstion, to retain any properity of
my estate far as long as the executor considers
appropriate. The sxecutor shall not be liable for any loss
incurred by my estate by retaining such property.

J.Power of Bale. I authorize the exgcutor, ip the
executor’s sole discretion, o sell all or any part of the
real or persanal property of my estate, at public or
private sale, with or withou® notice.

6.Power to lease. 1 authorize the executor to lease all or
any part of the real or persrnal progperty of my sstate on
such terms as the executor considers gropar,

7.Power to Distribute Property. In distributing my estate
or in selecting property to te distributed in satisfaction
of any bsquest provided by this will, the executor shall
have absolute discretion to determine what property of my
sstate shall be allocated to the shares, orv beqgquests to be
distributad,

8. Gender and Number. Except when the context in this
Will requires otharwise, the singular includes the plural,
and the masculine gender includes the feminine and neuter.

IN WITNESS WHEREGQF: I have subscribed my name below, this

2P dey af June 199

J -
Rose P. Cooper //




THE  ROSE P CODOPER  TRUET

DECLARATION 0OF TRUST

1. I, ROSE P. COOPER in tra City of BLYTHE, in the

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STavg [ CALIFORNIA, referred to
hareafter as Grantos and/ar Trustee, hereby declare that J
am Trustes of the property raferred to in this Ceclaration
of Trust agreement as the trust estate, which is mors Fully
set forth in the Bechedule of Trust Estate assets attached
nereto and made part hereot,

2. I nereby declare that I hold the Trust Estate created
by the Declaration of Trust Sgresmsent and all my vights to,
title fto and intarest in the trust estate in trust for the
use and berefit of: ROBE &, SODPER, in BLYTHE, IN THE
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, IN THE ©°ATE OF CALIFORMIA,

3. Upon my death, the Surc essor Trustee is hereby
directed forthwith to transfer tre Trust Estate and all
rights to, title to and interest in the Trust Estate in the
$Qllawing manner, subject to amendment

1 bequsst to Phillip Anthony Coopey my 18th century dresser
with mirror My Grandfather Ciook, my seven (7) pisce

dining room set, one set of my arystal goblets,and the
entertainment center, My buf+et I beguest to Christopher
and one set of crystal goblets. The four bedroom sets

will be divided between Phillip Anthony Cooper and
Christopher Kennsth Cooper. The marble coffees table, two
end tables, snd drop leat table and the silverware, cryvstal
bowle and living room Lamps will be divided equally

betwean the two children. My three wedding rings and
diamond wrist watch will be =0ld and the maney divided
between the two childrern.

Upon my death, My home located at 660 Holly Lane (lot 1,
block 4 of Tract 5409-1 Riverside County Records) shall be
sold and the money equally divided betwsen the two
children., The amount of $6,000.00 will be deducted from
Christopher Kenneth Cooper’s share of the fnonaey received
from the Estate. This is maney he boarvowsd from mea.

4. Upon my death, I shall be succesded as Trustee of the
Trust Estate created by thnis eclaration of Trust Agresmant
Dy FHILLIP ANTHOMY COOPER of 4708 Jasmine Lane, India,
California.

S. 1F the Sucressor Trustee is unable to serve as the
trustee for any resason, CHRIBTOPHER KENNETH © OPER, of 14272
Space # 11 Fast Hwy 70, BSaffo-d, Arizona shall BErvE as
tontingent Suocessor Trustes,




Any Buccessor Trustee shall sarve ail funchtions of the
Trustes that are set Forth in the provisions of thisg
Declaration of Trust.
4. Any Buccessor Trustoes shell serve all functions of the
Trustees that are sat forth in the provisions of this
Declaration of Trust,

7. The Trustes of Declaration of Trust has all of the
discretionary powers necesssy and appropriate tpo
administer this trust, including but not limited to, the
power to sell mortgage, encumber, pledge, hypothecate,
lease, rent or improve, invest and veinvest the trust
sstste properiy when such artion is desmed to be in the
best interest and futherance of the Trust purposes.

B. The Trustee must distribu-a to the Grantor, during the
Grantor’sg lifetime, so much o€ the income and principal as
the GBrantor directs,

7. in the event of physical or mesntal incapacity of the
Grantor, the Trustee shall pay all health care, support and
maintenance costs of the Grantor,

1G, Any pevson serving as Trustee heresunder shall serve
without bond.

1. The Trustee shall pay a |l estate, inheritance,
succession, and obher taxes “hat may be imposed upon the
Trust Estate by any state or federal entity wpon the death
of the Grantor, The trustes is also authorized to pay all
just and enforceable debts o4 the Grantor pgrior to
distribution of the Trust Estate.

2. Thiz Declaration of Trust shall be administered and
interpreted in accordance with the laws of the STaTE OF
CALIFORNIA.

13, In the event that two licensed physicians, not related
by blood or marriage to either the Grantor or the
beneficiary of the Trust craested by this Declaration of
Trust Agreemant, certity that I have become unabls to
ranage my own financial at€ai-s dus tg illness, injury, or
other condition, the Buccess Trustee zhall becoms the
atting trustee of this living trust. 1If the Successor
snould serve during my life, the Successor Trustes shall
dishurse from the trust gstats such amounts asg nacessary
for my complste Care, health, support or maintenance.




We, the undersigned, hereby certify that the above
instrument, which consists of 3 pages 1ncluding the page
which contain the witness signatures, was signed in our
sight and presence by ROSE P, COOPER (the "Testator”), who
declared this instrument to ue her Last Will and Testament
and we, at the Testator's request and in the Testator's
sight and presence, and in tre sight and presence of sach
other, do hereby subscribe our names and addresses as
Wwitnesses on the date shown sbove.

Witness Signature: < j? ‘%ﬁziiflégi“

Witness Name: A/{M;as é:ff//<;;QMQéi~
Witness address: ,I,Q@ / 7&// Se 4 fO ﬁé% 4"

S 7 ‘
r -~ v ’ -~ r 4 .
Witness Signature: m”ﬁ{}Azwyaéidéégd 7?73;2f;§;4fﬂ%k?/

P . P
Witrness signature: ; Ptﬁé?ﬂfﬁAf//fz} ;5?, ﬁ:D:iﬂi494£:;

Witness Mame:

Witrness address /;7éQV jﬁ? C7¢€Z>' QZE%%%@f%i,<ZzJ

OGRS MARGARITA FaoasT
Ohsa . 1y COMme. *Egsﬁ%?Ezg
2 ¥ }’ mARY PUBLIC.CALiroRm O
s O ERSIDE CouNTY (3

%‘&w«}g

L4OL?/; 5MWZ;// IEr/ 4 Y .
;74 /;?ic W 19 gew/ /’2}«”/ Senel | y A’/////Z,//J /%/ / // /ﬁy/ﬂ
Jefere Ylie ey ary Yo /4,7 a /;f?é/ J /Z//fz
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SCHEDULE OF TRUST &48BEBTS:

1.18TH CENTURY DREBSSER WITH MIRROR
2.GRANDFATHER CLOCK

F.FQUR (4) BEDROOM BETS

4. BUFFET

S.BEVEN (7) PIECE DINING ROOM 3ET
&.MARBLE COFFEE TABLE AND TWO END TABLES
7.DROP LEAF TABLE

B.ENTERTAINMENT CENTER

9. TWQ SETS 0OF CRYSTAL GDOBLE'S

10. SILVERWARE

i1, CRYSTAL BOWLS

12, THREE (3) WEDDING RINGS

1%, DIAMOND WRIST WATCH

14.8AVINGS ACCOUNT # 1052060 $60.000.00

15. CHECKING ACCOUNT %$3,000.00

16. REAL ESTATE PROPERTY: THREE (3) BEDROOM HOME LOCATED AT
660 HOLLY LANE, BLYTHE LOT 1, BLOCK 4 OF TRACT S5409-1

RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECDRDS.




I declare under

California that the person wl

document is personally known

basis of convincing evidencs®
principal signed or acknowledged
that

Attorney 1in oy prasence,
of sound mind and under no
influance, that 1 am not the
attorney-in-Ffact by
health care provider, an
the operator of a community
of an operator

I further declare under penal

Hlood,
knowledge,
the principal
now existing 9&

dureass,

this doou
emp
cave facility,
of a communi by

penalty oF perjury the laws of the
o sigred or acknowledged this

bt ome ooy proved to me on the
tey bhe the pringipsal, that the

this DOurable Power of

the principal appears Lo be

Fraud, or undus

peErson apphinted as

mart, and that I am not a

nyse of health care provider,

rnor an employes

careg facility.

ty of per jury under the laws
of California that T am not relatsd to the principal by
maryiage, or adpticn, and to the best of my

I am not entitled to ary part of the estate of

wpon the death of the principal under a will
vy opsration of law. y
. N>y

~ A¢vu£QAXéLM TN /ﬁifi4{é@2/’

Bigrnature:

Primt Names: uw“uwz>«ﬁﬂ/ﬁin ;%/? 7.

“WCf>C?Aic?/ijS

Rasidances ﬁddr?aa. j///;a} /s

. ) BLUA

Signaturs: ,\, Llten f/

Ny

Primt Names

Residence Addresa:

Zéw& ~71 {:%ufaJ
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RI-PRO12

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

1.

Rose P. Cooper _ died on January 23, 2007 in the County of Riverside, State of California;

2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified copy
of the decedent's death certificate;
3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in the State of California for administration of the
decedent’s estate;
4, The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding
the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed $150,000.00;
5. The following property is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of
California Probate Code Section 13100 (please describe the property in below space):
The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675, et
seq] in the approximate amount of approximately $49,189.70 +-, generated from Assessor’s
Parcel Number(s) 8420250034, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-
defaulted property held on 4/30/2015.
6. The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in California Probate Code Section 13006, is/are:
Phillip Anthony Cooper
Christopher Kenneth Cooper
7. The undersigned (please check which box(s) applies):
[ Is successor(s) of the decedent to the decedent’s interest in the described propeity, or
{1 Is authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 to act on behalf of the successor(s) of
the decedent with respect to the decedent’s interest in the described property;
8.  No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property;
9. The undersigned request that the described property be paid, delivered or transferred to the undersigned.
I/We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct.
P -/ 7 -Fo/6 Phiflip Anthony Cooper /’%@%f’ /f )

{DATE)

Printed Name signaturs

Christopher Kenneth Cooper

{DAYE}

Printed Name signatre

{DATEL

Printed Name signaturs

{DATE]

Primted Names Jignutura

[DATE}Y

Printed Nams Er R HYE)

{Attach Additional Sheet If Necassary)

Approved for Optional Use AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Provate Code§§ 13100 -1311
Riverside Superior Court riverside courts.ca.gov.Jocalfrmsflocalfrms. shimi
RI-PRO1L2 [Rev.1/1/12]




) Pagelof2
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of ML!FD&M(@ }

County of ‘IQ,\ Yer=ide.

}
. vie
On ﬁbﬂ(ﬂ r i 19, 2 o1t before me, g onda M Tercian N OTHEY lafgersonally appeared
_ (Déte) (here insert name and title of the officer)

_E&thl.ﬁ Antnony Qogpee i , who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(g) is/aré subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

he/sie/thed executed the same in his/hgh/thefr authorized capacity(igs), and that by his/bér/th,ﬁr signature(gf on the instrument the
person(s}, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(y) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

MDA M. TERRIAN
Commission @ 2122132

Motary Public - California
Riverside County
31,2018

Page 2 of 2

Approved for Optional Use AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Probate Coded4 13100 -13116

Riverside Suparior Court riversids.courts ca.gov localfrmsfocalfrms. shimt
RI-PRO12 [Rev.1/1/12}
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AFFIDAVIT

I, Phillip Anthony Cooper as heir to the Estate of Rose P Cooper, do hereby declare:

t. T'am over the age of 18 and a resident of Blythe, CA. The facts set forth herein are true of my
own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could, and
would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. Iam a surviving biological son to Rose P. Cooper; who is one and the same person who is
noted on the Corporation Grant Deed as Document Number: 104824, Recorded on August 15,
1974 in Riverside County, CA.

3. I cannot provide any Original or Copies of Tax Bills, Title Insurance Policies, Utility Bills or
any other supporting documentation to reference the 660 HOLLEY LN BLYTHE CA 92225
address; which is one and the same address noted on the above referenced Corporation Grant
Deed.

4. 1assigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for Riverside County Assessors
Parcel Number 842-025-003-4.

[ declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this L_? day of

FEB, 20/C in [UyTHE, CAL .,

X /M Aertbong Coopre—

Phillip Anthofly Cooper as heir'to the Estate of Rose P Cooper

JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of (AU FpeNia
County of !g \Wers ‘g de Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
Th
19 dayof  Febouan, ,20 14 by
Date Month Year

PHiccip Anthony Conper .
Name of Signer

j proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
Commission # 2122132 pcrson(;) who appeared before me.

Signamrd‘/;? pnda )/2/\ erAA,uuw

Signdture of Notary Public

Notary Public - California

{Place Notary Seal Above)




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
To:  Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector
Assessor’s Parcel No: 842025003-4
Tax Sale Number:  TC 203

Itern Number: 639
Date of Sale: 4/30/2015

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd.. claims $24,594.85+/- or 100% of the claimant’s
share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed this \7 day of O/,.g\gg ,20 \fo at Modesto, California.

By e AN

Je&\gy_gﬂy, Managing Member
Global Discoveries Ltd. Tax ID #
P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer compieting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of OM\ Lo )
County of %‘\*{,U%\QALS )

On &f)\ \) \ \©o before me, QML@M personally appeared

(Date) (here insert name and title of the officer)
€ FQDJ%@( \o , who proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory cvidence to be the” person(®] whose name(#) isfare subscribed to the within instrument anfi
acknowledged to me that hefshe¥they- executed the same in hisAreriheis authorized capacityties), and that by hisfer/their
signature(sJ on the instrument the persongs), or the entity upon behalf of which the person{#¥ acted, executed the
instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
orrect.

CANDACE COX
& GCommission # 2110118
(seal) oy potary Public - California

slaus Gounty
stan May 4, 2019

GD Number: 24932-196140




EXPLANATION OF EVENTS:
Property: 842025003-4
(660 HOLLEY LN BLYTHE CA 92225)

Kenneth Maurice Cooper and Rose P Cooper were the last record owners of the
above referenced property per the Corporation Grant Deed recorded on August
15, 1974.

Kenneth Maurice Cooper passed away on March 14, 1994, leaving Rose P.
Cooper as the surviving Joint Tenant for the above property. After further
research Mr. Cooper we have determined passed away in Riverside County, CA.
We attempted to order the Certificate of Death for Kenneth Maurice Cooper
using his date of death of March 14, 1994 from Riverside County and received
the Certification of No Record found, Please See Exhibit A.

Furthermore, we have attempted to order Mr. Cooper’s Certificate of Death from
the State of California and awaiting response from State if vital record available.

Further proof of Mr. Cooper’s demise is a Spousal Property Petition for the
Estate of Kenneth Cooper A/K/A Kenneth Maurice Cooper. Please See Exhibit B.
Please Note:
* The 660 Holly Lane Blythe, CA 92225 address listed on the
Spousal Property Petition as Residence Mailing Address is one
and the same address for the above referenced property.
* Rose Cooper is listed as Surviving Spouse as well as Christopher
Cooper and Phillip Cooper are listed as Son.

Rose P. Cooper passed away on January 23, 2007. To our knowled ge, Rose P.
Cooper died with NO Last Will and Testament nor was her Estate ever probated
in the State of California. She died with 2 biological children; Phillip Anthony
Cooper and Christopher Kenneth Cooper.

Phillip Anthony Cooper and Christopher Kenneth Cooper are each entitled to
collect 50% and/or $24,594.85+- of the $49,189.70 of the Estate of Rose P, Cooper,
that generated from the Excess Proceeds for the above referenced property.

****We are only filing a claim on behalf of Phillip
- Anthony Cooper****




PETER ALDANA g*(‘;‘gg f;grlk-Recorder

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Riverside, CA 925020751
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER (951) 486-7000

www riversideacr.com

CERTIFICATION OF NO RECORD

This is to certify that a search has been made of the Countywide Index in the
office of the Riverside County Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder covering the event
shown, and no record of this event was found based on the information provided.

Name(s)
KENNETH MAURICE COOPER

Event

DEATH Period Searched

FROM 05/09/1893 THROUGH(Q2/09/2016

Dated 02/11/2016 By f’“@"v

nolivas, Deputy

ACR 980 (Rev. 04/2011) Available in Alternate Formats
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ATTORNEY OR FARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Narr:“a and Address); 93188 TELEPHONE NO.: ] FORCOURT USE ONLY
—DONALD McKAY (619) 342-2100
ATTORNEY AT LAW
82-451 HIGHWAY 111 ; :
INDIO, CALIFORNIA 92201 F H L EW[)/

IVERSIDE COUN
ATTORNEY FOR (tame): ROSBE P, Cooper RVE‘ S

T OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

sTReeT Anoress: 46-209 OASTS STREET AUG 21994

maiLNG ADoRess: 46~209 OASIS STREET

arvasozrcooe: INDIO, CALIFORNIA 92201 ARTHUR A, 5IMS, Clark
sasncH nave: INDIO BRANCH " ﬁ M R. G%r;z_‘gtf

ESTATE OF (NAME): KENNETH COOPER
also known as Kenneth Maurice Cooper

DECEDENT
CASE NUMBER H)14122
SPOUSAL PROPERTY PETITION pr———— SEP - 71994
DEFT.. TIME:
1. Petitioner (name} Rose P. Cooper 227 8:45 AM

requests

a. :X] determination of property passing to the surviving spouse without administration (Probate Code, 13500).
b. [ X] confirmation of property belonging to the surviving spouse (Probate Code, 100 and 101).

c. :j this petition be joined with the petition for probate or administration of the decedent's estate.

d. [ ] immediate appointment of a probate referee.

2. Petitioneris

a. [X] surviving spouse of the decedent.

b. [_]personal representative of (name): , Surviving spouse.

c. ] guardian of the estate or consewvator of the estate of (name } . surviving spouse.
3. Decedent died on (date} Maxrch 14, 1994

a. [ X] aresident of the Califomia county named above.
b. [_]anonresident of Califomia and left an estate in the county named above. ‘
intestate [ ] testate and a copy of the will and any codicil is affixed as attachment 3c or 6d. (Attach will).

[l

4. a (Complete in all cases} The decedent is survived by
(1) [X] child as foliows: natural or adopted [ | natural adopted by athirdparty [ ]step [ | foster
| ] nochild
(2}, [ ]issue of a predeceased chiid E(] no issue of a predeceased child ‘
b.Petitioner [X|hasno [ | has actual knowledge of facts reasonabiy giving rise to a parent-chiid relationship under
Probate Code section 6408(b).
c. [ X] Ali surviving children and issue of predeceased children have been listed in item 7.

5. (Complete only if no issue survived the decedent. Check only the first box that appiies).
a. (:] The decedent is survived by a parent or parents who are listed in item 7. o
b. [_] The decedent is survived by a brother, sister, or issue of a deceased brother or sister, all of whom are listed in item 7.

6. a. Administration of all or part of the estate is not necessary for the reason that all or a part of the estate is property passing
to the surviving spouse.

b. [X] Thelegaldescriptionof the deceased spouse’s property that petitioner requests io be determined as passing to the surviv-
ing spouse is set forth in attachment 6b,1 and includes the trade or business name of any unincorporated business or an
interest in any unincorporated business the deceased spouse was operating or managing at the time of death.

c. [X] Thelegal descriptionofthe community or quasi- community property petitioner requests the court to confirm to the surviving
spouse as belonging to the surviving spouse under Probate Code sections 100 and 101 is set forth in attachment 6c.

d. The facts upon which the petitioner bases the allegation that the property described in attachments 6b and 6c is property that

should pass or be contirmed to the surviving spouse are stated in attachment 6d.2

{Continued on reverse)
See rgverse for fovinotes,

) uf?&”&"'&“ﬁ&)ﬁ}hﬂ . SPOUSAL PROPERTY PETITION Probate Code. 13650
DE-221 [Rev, July 1. 1987] {Probate) CeB




|ESTATE OF (NAME): § CASE NUMBER:
~KENNETH COOPER DECEDENT

7. The names, relationships, ages, and residence or mailing addresses of all persons checked in items 4 or 5 and all other heirs'and
devisees of the decedent, so far as known to petitioner including stepchild and foster child heirs and devisees to whom notice
istobegiven [ X] are listed below [ ] are listed in attachment 7.

NAME AND REL ATIONSHIP AGE . RESIDENCE OR MAILING ADDRESS

Rose Cooper -~ Surviving Spouse 0/18 660 Holly Lane
Blythe, Ca 92225

Christopher Cooper - Son 0/18 625 Ave A
Yuma, Az 85364

Phillip Cooper - Son 0/18 660 Holly Lane
Blythe, Ca 92225

8. The names and address of alf persons named as executors in the decedent's will or appointed as personal representatives
{1 are listed below [ are fisted in attachment 8 none

9.(_] The petitioner is the trustee of a trust that is a devisee under decedent’s will. The names and addresses of
all persons interested in the trust who are entitled to notice under Probate Code section 13655(b)(2) are listed in attachment 9.

10. A petition for probate or for administration of the decedent’s estate
a. [:] is being filed with this petition and published notice will be given.
b. ] was filed on (date):
<. has not been filed and is not being filed with this petition.

1. Number of pages attached:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
Date: June 1994

Rose P. Cooper ) B }“Zf?i4g 7{?7 ézbﬂgé;g4;

(TYPE ORPAINT vAvE) (SIGNATURE OF PEVATIONER)
1See Probats Code, 13658 for required filing of a fist of known craditors of & business and oiher intormation in cprfam fnslenqes,‘!l m‘_quinfi includs in attachment 6b
2See Probate Code, 13851(b) for the requirament that a copy of the will be attached in certain inat # req , inglude in t 3cor&d.
SPOUSAL PROPERTY PETITION Page two
cEB

DE-221 [Rev. July 1, 1967] {Probate)
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Estate of KENNETH COOPER
Spousal Petition

Atggggmént 6b
Property Passing to Surviving Spouse

The following property is community property and as such
should pass to the surviving spouse:

All of the decedent's interest in his Farmer's Insurance Group
Agency located at 141 W. Hobsonway, Blythe, California including
his "book of business"™ and any contractual right to a buy out of
his right to future commissions and renewals by Farmer's Insurance
Group. Said interest is estimated to have a value of approximately
$64,000.00.

Attachment 6c
Property Belonging to Surviving Spouse

The surviving spouse's community property intergst in the
decedent's Farmer's Insurance Group Agency located in Blythe,
California,

Attachment 6d
Basis for Passing to Surviving Spouse

The surviving spouse is entitled to the property set forth in
Attachment 6b and 6c based on the following facts:

Kenneth cCooper, the decedent, and Rose P, Cooper, the
surviving spouse were married at Yuma, Arizona in 1953 _and
established California residency in 1971 when Mr. Cooper obtained
his employment with Farmers Insurance Group. During the marriage
Mr. Cooper built up the value of the Farmers Agency. Al; of hisg
income was derived from his own personal efforts during the
marrige; he received nothing by way of inheritance or gift nor did
he bring any assets to the marriage. At the time of his death, the
decedent and the surviving spouse were living together as @usband
and wife in California and all of the decedent's property is of a
community nature.




ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address): 93 LB & TELEPHONE NO.: FOR COURT USE ONLY
— DONALD McKAY {619) 342-2100
ATTORNEY AT LAW N

82-451 HIGHWAY 111 F I L E ID
INDIO, CALIFORNIA 92201 RIVERSIDE OOty ™
ATTORNEY FOR (Name) ROS@ P. Cooper o
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERS I DE AUG 2 23@@%
STREET ADDRESS: 46~209 OASIS STREET ‘
MAILING ADDRESS: 46-209 OASITS STREET .
orvanoziecoe: INDIO, CALIFORNIA 92201 y ARTHUFE A SIS, c‘?(m s
srancrinave INDIO BRANCH »{(M&?w’ " De
ESTATE OF (NAME): KENNETH COOPER

also known as Kenneth Maurice Cooper

DECEDENT

CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE OF HEARING IP 14122

{Probate)

This notice Is required by law. This notice does not tequire you to appear in court, but you may attend
the hearing if you wish,

1 NOTICE is given that (name}: Rose P. Cooper

(representative capacity, if any):

has filed (specify):
SPOUSAL PROPERTY PETITION

2. You may refer to the filed documents for further particutars. (Alf of the case documents filed with the court are available for examina-
tion in the case file kept by the court clerk, }

3. AHEARING on the matter will be held as follows:

Date: Sept 7, 1994 Time: 8:45 AM Dept:. 227 Room:
Address of court shownabove [X]is: 46-209 Oasis Street, Indio, Callfornla

D onald McKay e oo _ X] Attorney or Party Mo/q

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (STANATURE)
Date: August 9, 1994 { ] Clerk, by puty
4. This notice was mailed on (date August 9, 1994 at (place} Indio, California

{Continued on reverse)
* Dc nol use this tom lo give notice of hearing of the petition for adminisiration (sse Probate Code. 41007).

Form Approvad by the NOTICE OF HEARING Probate Code, 1211, 1215, 1216, 1230
Judicial Council of California CEB
DE-120 [Rev. July 1, 1989] {Probate)




{ ESTATE OF (NAME): | case nuvsER: ‘
KENNETH COOPER | IP 14122 !
‘ DECEDENT } |

z
CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF [JPOSTING [ _JMAILING

I certify that | am not a party to this cause and that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Hearing (Probate)
1. [__Jwas posted at (address}

on {date):
2. [ ]was served on each person named below. Each notice was enclosed in an envelope with postage fully prepaid. Each envelope
was addressed to a person whose name and address is given below, sealed, and deposited with the United States Postal Service

at {place} , Califomia,
on {date).
Date: Clerk, by . Deputy
PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

1. 1 am over the age of 18 and not a parly to this cause. | am a resident of or employed in the county where the maliling occutred.
2. My residence or business address is (specify)82-451 Hwy 111
Indio, California 92201

3. | served the foregoing Notice of Hearing (Probate) on each person named below by enclosing a copy In an envelope addressed
as shown below AND

a. [__] depositing the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service with the postage fully prepaid.

b. C)__'{] placing the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at the place shown in item 4 following our ordinary business
practices. 1 am readily familiar with this business practice for coliecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On
the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business
with the United States Postat Service in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.

4. a. Date mailed: b. Piace mailed (cily, state};
August 9, 1994 Indio, California . _
5. | served with the Notice of Hearing (Probate) a copy of the petition or other document referred to in the notice.
t declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and cotrect.
Date: August 9, 1994

Beverly McKay EY ,
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME} (SENATURE OF DECLARANT) &/

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH PERSON TO WHOM NOTICE WAS MAILED

Rose Cooper Christopher Cooper
B60 Holly Lane 25 Ave A
Blythe, Ca 92225 Yuma, Az 85364

Phillip Cooper
660 Holly Lane
lythe, Ca 92225

DE-120 [Rev. July 1, 1689] NOTICE OF HEARING Page twa
{Probate) Probate Code, 1261, 1284
CEB




SUPERIOR COURT OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
INDIO BRANCH
MINUTE ORDER
CASE NO. IP14122 DATE: 0S/07/94 DEPT: 227
CASE NAME: ESTATE OF COOPER

CASE CATEGORY: Spousal Property Petition
HEARING: Hearing on Spousal Property Petition of COOPER

**********************************************************************
Honorable Graham Anderson Cribbs, Presiding

CLERK: J PRUETTE

Court Reporter: NONE

ROSE P COOPER Represented by/in DON MCKAY
Probate Spousal Property Petition GRANTED.

Formal Order to be prepared, served and submitted by counsel for ROSE
P COOPER
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address); O 3 18 8 TELEPHONE NO.: FOR COURT USE ONLY
—DONALD McKAY (619) 342-2100
ATTORNEY AT LAW
82-451 HIGHWAY 111
INDIO, CALIFORNIA 92201
ATTORNEYFOR (Name): ROS@ P. Cooper F;;
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
stReeT aporess: 46—209 OASIS STREET - .
MALNG ADoRess: 46-209 OASTS STREET SEP 1913
arvmozrcooe; INDIO, CALIFORNIA 92201

Lk E D
3

srancH vame: INDIO BRANCH ARTHUR A, 5143, Chak
- . F.M. Florp:
ESTATE OF (NAME); XA s £ ZMIJ Aron:

KENNETH COOPER
’ DECEDENT
CASE NUMBER:
SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER IP 14122
1. Date of hearing: Sept 7, 1994 Time: 8: 45 Dept.: 227 Room:

THE COURT FINDS
2. Ali notices required by law have been given.

3. Decedent died on (date} March 14 . 1994
a a resident of the California county named above.
b. [_]anonresident of Califomia and left an estate in the county named above.
c. [X]intestate [ Jtestate.

THE COURT FURTHER FINDS AND ORDERS

4 a The property described in attachment 4a is properly passing to the surviving spouse,
(name} Rose P, Cooper . and no administration of it is necessary.
b. [_] See attachment 4b for further order respecting transfer of the property to the susviving spouse.

5. []7o protect the interests of the creditors of (business name }

an unincorporated trade or business, a list of all its known creditors and the amount owed each is on file.

a [} Within{specity). days fromthisdate, the survivingspouse shallfile anundertakinginthe amountof
$ » Upon condition that the surviving spouse pay the known crediors of the business.

b. [__] See attachment 5b for further order protecting the interests of creditors of the business.

6. & [X] The property described in attachment 8a is property that belongs to the surviving spouse, »
(name) Rose P. Cooper » under Probate Code sections 100 and 101, and the surviving
spouse’s ownership is hereby confirmed. .
b. D See attachment 6b for further order respecting transfer of the property to the surviving spouse.

7. [:] All property described in the Spousal Property Petition that is not determined to be property passing to the surviving spouse
under Probate Code section 13500, or confirmed as belonging to the surviving spouse under Probate Code sections 100
and 101, shall be subject to administration in the estate [ ] described in attachment 7.

8. [} Other (specity}

Date:

JUOBE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

9. [)g Number of pages attached: one ( l) Signa!um foliows tast atlachment

Form Approved by the SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER Probate Code, 13658
Judicial Council of California

DE-226 [Rev. July 1, 1987] {Probate) CEB




Estate of KENNETH COOPER
Case No: IP14122
Spousal Property Order

Attachment 4a
Property Passing to Surviving Spouse

The following property is community property and as such
should pass to the surviving spouse:

All of the decedent's one-half (1/2) interest in his Farmer's
Insurance Group Agency located at 141 W. Hobsonway, Blythe,
California including his "book of business" and any contractual
right to a buy out of his right to future commissions and renewa}s
by Farmer's Insurance Group. The total undivided interest is
estimated to have a value of approximately $64,000.00.

Attachment 6a
Property Belonging to Surviving Spouse

The surviving spouse's one-half (1/2) community property
interest in the decedent's Farmer's Insurance Group Agency located
in Blythe, California, including his "book of business" and any
contractual right to buy out the decegemt's or his heirs' right to
future commissions and renewals by Ef k's Insurance Group.

Date: 4/\4,514/ N MU ’

/VK Judge Yof the Superior Court

SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION DN DELIVERY -

® Complete tems 1, 2, and 3 A Signat ) ' )

™ Print your name and address on the reverse ?\gem
30 that we can retumn the card to you A, Addresse

W Attach this card 1o the back of the mailplece, aiveq by (Prnted Name) C Date

Qliver
or on the front if space permits. Z Z:L, Y w 9/ }g/)

1 Article Addressed to D s delivery address diffetent from ttern 12 TMes
if YES, enter gslivery address below RN

EP 2034639 ‘
Global Discoveries, Ltd.
September 19, 2016 PO Box @748 2

Modem CA 95353 1748
3 Priorty Mad Express®

o 3 Y3 ; 3 - 4
E P, {3 Regstered Mail™
3 Aduit Slgnatum Restritdd Delivery 0 isterad Med Restnot
i Certifiect Mall® Defivery

Global Discoveries, Ltd. "E
PO Box 1748
Modesto, CA 95353-1748 ‘15‘30 ‘iﬂﬂl D072 5kbA EEBB SE E@gﬁ,’;‘g‘;ﬁf&"m Deivary D Betum Recoipt for T
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) g ﬁ‘;‘“{:‘dﬁaﬁs“"e“ Restricted Delvery L1 g‘ggm gxg;mg:
Re: APN: 842025003-4 7015 OB40 DOOE 12k 9030 g;mggmesmmmum Restricted Delvery
TC 203 Item 639 PS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Retum Receip!

Date of Sale; May 5, 2015
To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

— . Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ___ Copy of Marriage Certificate for

Personal Property under California ___ Original Note/Payment Book

Probate Code 13100 ___Updated Statement of Monies Owed
—.. Notarized Statement of (as of date of tax sale)

different/misspelled ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
___Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)

claim on behalf of ____Court Order Appointing Administrator
____ Certified Death Certificate for ____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
_X_Copy of Birth Certificate for ____Other

Phillip Anthony Cooper.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (October 19, 2016). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazieni@RivCoTTC org




